PAGE124
SOLTECH
E
PROPORTIONAL VALVES
PAGE125
E
PROPORTIONAL CONTROLS
SOLTECH

OF
MANUFACTURE
※MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
※PERFORMANCE CURVE
EBG
※GRAPHIC SYMBOL
※CARE IN APPLICATION
► Place for installation
The bleeder has to be placed upword (as the following drawing described). When the valve has to be installed perpendicuarly, please
contact us.
► Elimination of Air(Air vent)
To stabilize the pressure, the air in pipe passage and valve has to be eliminated. Place the bleeder upword then open the screw of bleeder
and eliminate the air away till there is no bublle, and then lock tightly the screw.
► Hand-adjusting Screw
When the electric control is disorder and need to supply pressure occassionally, then just need to turn the hand-adjusting screw in
clockwise direction.Restore to the origin at usual time.
► Drain
The resistance in the return pipe should be reduced by using one piping seperately and insert directly inside the oil tank.
► Highest Safety Pressure Design
It is demanded upon actral oil pump discription and actual use pressure, just fine when oil pump is less than 100 l/min(26.4 U.S. GPM),
super add 0.15 MPa(21.7 PSI) is recommended.
■ CURRENT PRES. VS. INPUT
■ MIN. ADJ. PRES.
PROPORTIONAL ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC PILOT RELIEF VALVES
0.2
6.1
2.1
8.0
4.0
P S I M P a
5 0
1 0 0
1 5 0
2 0 0
2 5 0
0 0 25 50 75 100 L/min.
0 5 10 15 20 25 U.S. GPM
Flow Rate
EBG-03
0.2
6.1
2.1
8.0
4.0
P S I M P a
5 0
1 0 0
1 5 0
2 0 0
2 5 0
0 0 50 100 150 200 L/min.
0 10 20 30 40 50 U.S. GPM
Flow Rate
EBG-06
0.2
6.1
2.1
8.0
4.0
P S I M P a
5 0
1 0 0
1 5 0
2 0 0
2 5 0
0 0 100 200 300 400 L/min.
0 20 40 60 80 100 U.S. GPM
Flow Rate
EBG-10